Two in Three Americans Support Expanding and Improving the
Child Tax Credit, Including Parents and Non-Parents Alike

Majorities across party lines and racial groups support the move, ranging from 59% of Republicans (net +33 support) to 80% of
Democrats (net +71). Large majorities of both parents (net +71) and non-parents (net +45) also support it.

As you may know, there is a bipartisan proposal in Congress to temporarily expand and improve the Child Tax Credit to refund poor, working, and
middle-class families more money for each child under age 17. It is paid for by ending some COVID-era relief programs for businesses. Would you
support or oppose this agreement?

Support Oppose Net Support
Overall 2NN 14 +52
Democrats EN I 11 2 +71
Independents I NG 16 +44
Republicans 15 +33
Black EN ., 13 +73
Hispanic 16 +56
White I 13 +49
AAPI 14 +40
Parents 9 +71
Non-parents 15 +45

Nationwide survey of 1,000 registered voters conducted January 25-January 29, 2024.
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Americans Would Blame Republicans in Congress More Than
Democrats if the Child Tax Credit Proposal Is Not Passed

Independents are most likely to blame both parties equally if the Child Tax Credit fails to pass (42%), while pluralities of Democrats
(47%), Black Americans (34%), and Hispanic Americans (34%) would blame the Republican Party the most.

If Congress fails to pass this bipartisan proposal to expand and improve the Child Tax Credit, who would you blame most?

Non-
Dem Ind Rep Black Hisp White AAPI Parents Parents

Republicans in Congress [PA¥3 47 12 12 34 34 26 31 27 28

Democrats in Congress Q¥ 12 6 25 20 16 16 11 23 15

Both 22 42 31 32 25 27 34 33 26

Nationwide survey of 1,000 registered voters conducted January 25-January 29, 2024. ®
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